
 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM 

 

MEETING DATE: March 22, 2022 

PREPARED BY: Chris Whittaker 

AGENDA CONTENT: Street Bond Project – Package #1 – Amendment #1 

AGENDA ITEM SECTION: Regular Agenda 
  

BUDGETED AMOUNT: 
N/A   

 FUNDS REQUESTED: 
$695.00 

 

FUND:  01-558-415   

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: 
 

During the design it was it was found that the existing storm sewer at the intersection of Downing and 

Ridgecrest was installed outside of the City Right of way.  HDR has coordinated with the AISD and they are 

agreeable about establishing a drainage easement for the existing and proposed storm sewer.   We are 

removing and replacing the existing storm sewer system with a larger pipe that will be set deeper.  This 

amendment is to prepare a metes and bounds with an exhibit to identify a drainage easement for the section of 

storm sewer that was not installed in the City ROW.    This will keep everything clean and make all activities 

legal.  The total price for this is $695.   

HDR will provide the City the metes and bounds and the exhibit for the drainage easement.  The City will be 

responsible for the crafting the agreement with AISD, executing it, filing it at the County Clerk’s office, and any 

filing fees. 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION: Approve Amendment #1 to perform a metes and bounds and exhibit to 

identify the area of the required drainage easement. 


